## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 450

October 11, 2001 – Offered by CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

Page 4, line 20: delete that line and substitute "than April 1, 2002, or 60 days
after the effective date of this subsection, whichever is later, the department of
health and".

**2.** Page 5, line 3: delete "61st" and substitute "31st".

6

5

(END)